

Ø

ITEM NOS.32, 33 & 57

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18047/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in WA No.1665/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18053 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 16871 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 16651 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29640 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29648 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26347 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27122 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 17547 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

-2-

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Archuja, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Nageshwara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing a chart giving particulars of each of the employees.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER