

Æ

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7812/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2013

in WA No.690/2013 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

DEPOT MANAGER, APSRTC MEDCHAL BUS DEPOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report indicates that the default in the matter

has been persisting since October 2015.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report, by way of last chance, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondent in question.

(Rachna)

SR.P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER