

SECTION XIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos. 36234 & 36237 OF 2014**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

APSRTC THRO' ITS MANAGING  
DIRECTOR & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

G. SRINIVAS ETC.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue notice on application for condonation of delay, application for stay as well as on special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7810 of 2014.”

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, when the following inter-alia order was passed :

“SLP(C) Nos.36237/2014 & SLP(C) No. 36234/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved sole Respondent

Service is incomplete in respect of sole Respondent in both matters.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report for directions.

Dated this, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate  
11, Canning Lane, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**