

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 7812 of 2014

THE DEPOT MANAGER,
APSRTC MEDCHAL BUS DEPOT

...PETITIONER

-Versus-

SRI R.K. REDDY
S/O NAGI REDDY

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 18th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Office Report indicates that the default in the matter has been persisting since October 2015.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report, by way of last chance, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondent in question.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the requisite spare copy in respect of unserved sole Respondent in view of above Court's order. Hence notice could not be issued.

Service is not complete.

The default in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report on default.

Dated this, the 13th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR