

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 7808 of 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE APSRTC & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MD RASHEEDA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 08th August, 2016, when the following order was passed :-

“Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has neither taken fresh steps for the service of notice on unserved sole respondent nor filed particulars of Trial Court so far. Hence, show cause notice/dasti notice could not be issued to the Sole Respondent.

Service is incomplete.

The aforesaid default of the Petitioners in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report for Directions.

Dated this, the 09th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR